R.F. PENTODE

Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f. amplifier.

6AU6

HEATER

Syitable for series or parallel operation

Vn
In

MOUNTING POSITION

CAPACITANCES
Pentode connected
Cin

Cout
Ca-gl

Triode connected

Cin
Cout
Ca—gl

CHARACTERISTICS

Pentode connected

Fa
Vgi(la = 10upA)

Triode connected (g2 and g connected to a)

Va
Vi
la
gm
Fa
u
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100
-1.0
5.0
2.1
39
0.5
-4.2

6.3 v
300 mA

Any

Shielded Unshielded

5.5 5.5 pF
5.0 5.0 pF
<0.003 <0.003 pF
3.2 32 pF
8.5 1.2 pF
2.6 2.6 pF
250 250 \Y
0 0 v
125 150 \%
-1.0 -1.0 \%
7.6 10.6 mA
3.0 43 mA
4.5 52 mA/vV
1.5 1.0 MQ
-5.5 -6.5 \
250 v
—4.0 v
122 mA
4.8 mA/V
7.5 kQ
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6AU6 R.F. PENTODE
Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f. amplifier.

LIMITING VALUES

Pentode connected

qub) max. 550 v
V, max. 300 v
Pu Max. 3.0 w
Vga(n, max. 300 \4
Vg2 max. 150 v
Pg2 Max. 650 mW
+ Vg1 max. 0 v
—Vg1 max. 50 v
Vhﬁk max. 100 A%
Triode connected
Va(n, max. 550 \
V. max. 250 v
Pa Max. 3.2 w
+ Vg1 max. 0 v
—Vy1 max, 50 A
Vh-x Max. 100 v
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R.F. PENTODE

Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f. amplifier.
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ANODE AND SCREEN-GRID CURRENTS PLOTTED AGAINST CONTROL-
GRID VOLTAGE WITH SCREEN-GRID VOLTAGE AS PARAMETER
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R.F. PENTODE

Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

6AU6

for use as r.f. amplifier.
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R.F. PENTODE 6AU6
Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f. amplifier.
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ANODE CURRENT PLOTTED AGAINST ANODE VOLTAGE WITH CONTROL-
GRID VOLTAGE AS PARAMETER Vg3 == 150V
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6AU6 R.F. PENTODE
Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f.amplifier.
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R.F. PENTODE 6AU6
Short-grid base pentode primarily intended

for use as r.f. amplifier.
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ANODE CURRENT PLOTTED AGAINST ANODE VOLTAGE WITH CONTROL-
GRID VOLTAGE AS PARAMETER WHEN TRIODE CONNECTED
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